Companies Act, 2013 including the rules and regulations made thereunder for the time being in 
force and Clause 3 (c) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company read with clause 4(c) 
of Articles of Association, the consent of the members be and is hereby accorded for making a 
payment of a sum of `.45,00,000/-(Rupees Forty-five lakhs only) towards Grant-in-aid to Sriman 
Madhwa Siddhantaonnahini Sabha, Tiruchanur” for the financial year 2024-2025.

Item No. 7.  To amend the Articles of Association of the Company.

To Consider and if deemed fit, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as a

[...]

to meet the Net Operating Funds (NOF) : Deposit ratio

Your company is looking forward to grow the business further, maintain profitability and explore 
areas that can contribute to its vision. 

3.	 SHARE CAPITAL:

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is `.12,56,42,450/- (Rupees 
Twelve crores fifty six lakhs forty two thousand four hundred and fifty only) consisting of 
1,25,64,245 (One Crore twenty five lakh sixty four thousand two hundred forty five only) Equity 
Shares of `.10/- (Rupees ten only). During the year under review, there were following changes 
in the capital structure of the Company:

	 The Company has allotted 43,870 Equity Shares of `.10 each to persons who are having 
transactions with the Company in accordance with the provisions of Nidhi Rules, 2014.